CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION 2016-XX

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA, CHANGING THE TITLE OF COMMISSION AIDE TO COMMISSION LIAISON AND TRANSFERRING THE POSITION FROM THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK TO THE OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER

WHEREAS, the City Commission created the position of Commission Aide in Resolution No. 2014-40 and placed it under the Office of the City Clerk; and

WHEREAS, the City Attorney has opined that the City Commission can move the position from the Office of the City Clerk to the Office of the City Manager if the City Commission determines that it is a preferable structure; and

WHEREAS, the Commission Aide serves a liaison between the Commission and City staff.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

- **Section 1.** That the position of Commission Aide, which assists the Commission in the performance of its Charter functions, be moved from under the Office of the City Clerk to under the Office of the City Manager.
- **Section 2.** That the title of Commission Aide be changed to Commission Liaison.
- **Section 3.** That this Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage and adoption herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS	6, OF, 2016.
(Moved by, Seconded by (Passed 0/0 vote)	y)
	JAMES C. CASON MAYOR
ATTEST:	

WALTER FOEMAN CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

CRAIG E. LEEN CITY ATTORNEY